)

South Carolina TLegislature

November 29, 2025, 04:36:46 am

Session 126 - (2025-2026)

H*4267 (Rat #0096, Act #0068 of 2025) General Bill, By Landing, Hager, Teeple, Hartnett, Vaughan, Wickensimer and

Bustos

Summary: Mayflower Compact Day
AN ACT TO AMEND THE SOUTH CAROLINA CODE OF LAWS BY ADDING SECTION 53-3-320 SO AS TO DESIGNATE
THE TWENTY-FIRST DAY OF NOVEMBER AS "MAYFLOWER COMPACT DAY." - RATIFIED TITLE

03/27/25
03/27/25
04/24/25
04/29/25
04/29/25
04/30/25
04/30/25
04/30/25
05/06/25
05/07/25
05/07/25
05/08/25
05/20/25
05/22/25
05/27/25
05/27/25

House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 20)

Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works (House Journal-page 20)
Recalled from Committee on Education and Public Works (House Journal-page 69)
Read second time (House Journal-page 31)

Roll call Yeas-106 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 31)

Read third time and sent to Senate (House Journal-page 34)

Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 7)

Referred to Committee on Family and Veterans' Services (Senate Journal-page 7)
Recalled from Committee on Family and Veterans' Services (Senate Journal-page 10)
Read second time (Senate Journal-page 56)

Roll call Ayes-43 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 56)

Read third time and enrolled (Senate Journal-page 53)

Ratified R 96

Signed By Governor

Effective date 05/22/25

Act No. 68

Page 1 of 1



