

Session 126 - (2025-2026)

H*4267 (Rat #0096, Act #0068 of 2025) General Bill, By Landing, Hager, Teeple, Hartnett, Vaughan, Wickensimer and Bustos

Summary: Mayflower Compact Day

AN ACT TO AMEND THE SOUTH CAROLINA CODE OF LAWS BY ADDING SECTION 53-3-320 SO AS TO DESIGNATE THE TWENTY-FIRST DAY OF NOVEMBER AS "MAYFLOWER COMPACT DAY." - RATIFIED TITLE

03/27/25	House	Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 20)
03/27/25	House	Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works (House Journal-page 20)
04/24/25	House	Recalled from Committee on Education and Public Works (House Journal-page 69)
04/29/25	House	Read second time (House Journal-page 31)
04/29/25	House	Roll call Yeas-106 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 31)
04/30/25	House	Read third time and sent to Senate (House Journal-page 34)
04/30/25	Senate	Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 7)
04/30/25	Senate	Referred to Committee on Family and Veterans' Services (Senate Journal-page 7)
05/06/25	Senate	Recalled from Committee on Family and Veterans' Services (Senate Journal-page 10)
05/07/25	Senate	Read second time (Senate Journal-page 56)
05/07/25	Senate	Roll call Ayes-43 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 56)
05/08/25	Senate	Read third time and enrolled (Senate Journal-page 53)
05/20/25		Ratified R 96
05/22/25		Signed By Governor
05/27/25		Effective date 05/22/25
05/27/25		Act No. 68